
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
In the Matter of PacifiCorp’s Semi-Annual 
Hedging Report 

)
)
)
)
)
)

 
DOCKET NO. 13-035-21 

 
NOTICE OF FILING AND  

COMMENT PERIOD 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: September 4, 2013 
 
By The Commission: 

NOTICE OF FILING OF SEMI-ANNUAL HEDGING REPORT AND COMMENT PERIOD 

  Notice is given that Rocky Mountain Power, a division of PacifiCorp 

(“PacifiCorp”), filed its confidential Semi-Annual Hedging Report (“Report”) with the 

Commission on August 15, 2013.  Any interested party may submit comments on PacifiCorp’s 

Report on or before Monday, September 16, 2013, and reply comments may be submitted on or 

before Thursday, September 26, 2013. 

  DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 4th day of September, 2013. 

        
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#246788 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I CERTIFY that on the 4th day of September, 2013, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD was served upon the following as 
indicated below: 
 
By U.S. Mail: 
 
Keith Hamilton 
AFLOA/JACL-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319 
 
Jane See 
P.O. Box 522 
Grantsville, UT  84029 
 
By Electronic Mail: 
 
Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com)  
PacifiCorp 
 
Bill Evans  (bevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
Robert Reeder (bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com) 
Vicki Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonbehle.com) 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
 
Gary Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch James & Dodge 
 
Jeff Fishman (jfishman@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com)  
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
Holly Rachel Smith (holly@raysmithlaw.com) 
 
Ryan L. Kelly (ryan@kellybramwell.com) 
Kelly & Bramwell, P.C. 
 
Steve W. Chriss (Stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com) 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 



DOCKET NO. 13-035-21 
 

- 3 - 
 

  

 
Peter J. Mattheis (pjm@bbrslaw.com) 
Eric J. Lacey (elacey@bbrslaw.com) 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
 
Gerald H. Kinghorn (ghk@pkhlawyers.com) 
Jeremy R. Cook (jrc@pkhlawyers.com) 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. (kboehm@bkllawfirm.com) 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
 
Stephen J. Baron (sbaron@jkenn.com)  
J. Kennedy & Associates 
 
Brian W. Burnett, Esq. (brianburnett@cnmlaw.com) 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
 
Gregory B. Monson (gbmonson@stoel.com) 
Stoel Rives LLP 
 
Karen S. White (karen.white@tyndall.af.mil)  
AFLOA/JACL-ULFSC 
 
Stanley K. Stoll (sstoll@blackburn-stoll.com)  
Blackburn & Stoll, LC 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org)  
Sarah Wright (sarah@utahcleanenergy.org)  
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Sharon M. Bertelsen (bertelsens@ballardspahr.com)  
Ballard Spahr LLP 
 
Mike Legge (mlegge@usmagnesium.com)  
Roger Swenson (roger.swenson@prodigy.net)  
US Magnesium LLC 
 
Rob Dubuc (rdubuc@westernresources.org)  
Steven S. Michel (smichel@westernresources.org)  
Nancy Kelly (nkelly@westernresources.org) 
Western Resource Advocates 
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Torry R. Somers (Torry.r.somers@centurylink.com) 
CenturyLink 
 
Gloria D. Smith (gloria.smith@sierraclub.org)  
Sierra Club 
 
Bruce Plenk (bplenk@igc.org) 
Law Office of Bruce Plenk 
 
Janee Briesemeister (jbriesemeister@aarp.org)  
AARP 
 
Arthur F. Sandack, Esq. (asandack@msn.com) 
 
Sonya L. Martinez (smartinez@slcap.org) 
Betsy Wolf (bwolf@slcap.org) 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
 
Randy N. Parker (rparker@fbfs.com) 
Leland Hogan (leland.hogan@fbfs.com)  
Utah Farm Bureau Federation 
 
Brent Coleman (brent.coleman@utah.gov)  
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Paul Proctor (pproctor@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
        _________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 


